
Donor Benefits
Contributor ($125)

Complimentary lawn chair seating for up to two people at a 
Mercer Island performance. Advance reservations required.*
Limited edition 11x14 fine print of the 2017 Wooden O poster, 

available for pick-up at the performance of your choice.
Recognition in Seattle Shakespeare’s 2017–2018  

indoor season programs.

Patron ($250)
Benefits above, plus an invitation to attend a technical 
rehearsal for a 2017–2018 indoor season production.

Sustainer ($500)
Benefits above, plus:

Complimentary lawn chair seating and a light picnic for 
two at Opening Night on Mercer Island. Choose between 

Much Ado About Nothing (July 6) or Pericles (July 9). 
Advance reservations required.*

Two tickets to a Seattle Shakespeare Company 2017–2018 
indoor season performance.

–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

Upon receipt of your donation, you will receive an email 
with information about how to redeem your benefits.

*Lawn chair reservations must be made 48 hours in advance and 
are subject to availability. For questions or assistance, please 

contact Heidi McElrath  
at heidim@seattleshakespeare.org or (206) 733-8228 x 270.

Much Ado About Nothing
By William Shakespeare | Directed by Jon Kretzu

Shakespeare’s screwball comedy features the bantering of two of his 
cleverest characters. For Beatrice and Benedick love is a game of wits 
played with guarded hearts. Yet everyone can see they’re meant for 
each other. Newly engaged Hero and Claudio conspire to trick the pair 
into admitting their affections and falling for each other. But schemes 
are afoot to ruin everyone’s happiness through dire accusations. Will 
love win out in the end?

Pericles
By William Shakespeare | Directed by Annie Lareau

Set sail on the high seas for a summer adventure. Prince Pericles romances 
maidens, gets chased from port to port, finds his true love, and then 
loses her and his infant daughter in the storm-tossed sea. With only the 
stars and love as a guide, Pericles charts one man’s epic lifetime voyage to 
reunite with the family he thought he had lost forever.

Issaquah
Issaquah Community Center 
Open Space
Thurs, July 6 at 7pm
Klahanie Park
Thurs, July 8 at 7pm

Lynnwood
Lynndale Park Amphitheater
Weds, July 12 at 7pm
Thurs, July 13 at 7pm

Seattle
Volunteer Park
Sat, July 15 at 2pm
Seattle Center Fisher Pavilion
Sun, July 30 at 2pm

Mercer Island
Luther Burbank Park 
Amphitheater
Sun, July 9 at 7pm
Sun, July 16 at 7pm
Thurs, July 20 at 7pm
Fri, July 21 at 7pm
Sat, July 22 at 7pm
Sun, July 23 at 2pm
Thurs, July 27 at 7pm
Fri, July 28 at 7pm
Sat, July 29 at 7pm
Fri, Aug 4 at 7pm
Sat, Aug 5 at 7pm
Sun, Aug 6 at 7pm

Bellevue
Ashwood Playfield
Sat, August 5 at 7pm

Des Moines
Des Moines Beach Park
Sun, August 6 at 5pm

Edmonds
Edmonds City Park
Sun, July 9 at 3pm

Issaquah
Issaquah Community Center 
Open Space
Thurs, July 27 at 7pm
Klahanie Park
Sat, July 22 at 7pm

Lynnwood
Lynndale Park Amphitheater
Weds, July 19 at 7pm
Thurs, July 20 at 7pm

Seatac
Angle Lake Park
Fri, July 21 at 7pm

Seattle
Volunteer Park
Sun, July 16 at 7pm
Rainier Arts Center
Sat, July 29 at 7pm
Seattle Center Fisher Pavilion
Sun, July 30 at 6pm

Shoreline
Richmond Beach    
Community Park
Weds, July 12 at 6:30pm

Tacoma
Wright Park
Fri, August 4 at 7pm

Mercer Island
Luther Burbank Park 
Amphitheater
Thurs, July 6 at 7pm
Fri, July 7 at 7pm
Sat, July 8 at 2pm
Thurs, July 13 at 7pm
Fri, July 14 at 7pm
Sat, July 15 at 7pm
Sun, July 23 at 7pm
Thurs, August 3 at 7pm


